
LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series

www.celex-led.com
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Luminous Intensity Distribution Diagram: Lux Distribution:

Product Dimensions: IP65Resist UV

Manufacturing Quality Standard:

LED Luminaire Standard:

Electronic Driver Standard:

LED Module Standard:

RoHS Standard:
ISO 9001:2008

EN/IEC 60598-1
EN/IEC 60598-2-1
EN/IEC 60598-2-2
EN/IEC 60529
EN/IEC 62471-2
IEC 62612
EN/IEC 60968
IEC 62560

EN/IEC 61347-1
EN/IEC 61347-2-13
EN/IEC 62384
EN/IEC 61000-3-2

EN/IEC 61000-3-3
EN/IEC 61547
EN 55015(CISPR 15)

EPA3050B
EN 1122B
IEC 62321
EPA3052
EPA3060A

LM-80-08IEC 62031
IEC 60838-2-2

LED Light Photometric Standard:

LED Luminaire Performance:

CIE; TM14; LM-75; IES; LDT; CEN; CIB

EN/IEC 60061-1
EN 13032-1
EN 13032-2
EN/IEC 62471
EN/IEC 60825
EN 60061-1

EPA7196A
EPA3540C
EPA8270D

Switching cycle:100,000x

P/N:CEWWL36WDPBLLE
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UNIT:cd
C0/180,20.0°

UNIT:cd

C30/210,22.0°

UNIT:cd

C60/240,29.5°

UNIT:cd

C90/270,38.2°
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE(50%):27.4 DEG

0

1300

2600

3900

5200

6500

11m
3.281ft

48.75cm
1.6ft

3793,6031lx
352.4,560.3fc

2m
6.562ft

97.51cm
3.199ft

948.3,1508lx
88.10,140.1fc

3m
9.843ft

146.26cm
4.799ft

421.5,670.1lx
39.16,62.25fc

4m
13.12ft

195.02cm
6.398ft

237.1,376.9lx
22.03,35.02fc

5m
16.4ft

243.77cm
7.998ft

151.7,241.2lx
14.10,22.41fc

Height Eavg,Emax DiameterAngle:27.40deg
Note:The Curves indicate the illuminated area and the average
     illumination when the luminaire is at different distance.



LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series

IP65

Features:
Comply with standard DMX 512(digital multiplex) controller system
LED smart driver for DMX IP address for IP writing 
Frame per second:>100 FPS in DMX512 system
Dimmable range:0~255 steps in dimming system
#6063 aluminum alloy housing with anode oxidation
Unique female/male connector IP65

Applications:
Facade Lighting
Building Outline
Bridge Outline

www.celex-led.com
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Resist UV

Color Rendering Index

Luminaire Efficacy 

LED Source Efficacy

Operating Temperature
LED Sources
Life Time
Operating Humidity
Finishing Materials
Body Color
RAL Color Code
Net Weight

-45~50°C
Cree / Taiwan Epistar
50,000 Hours at Ta=40°C
10%~90%RH
Aluminum and Tempered Glass
Matt Sliver
7040
1.8kg(500mm),2.8kg(1000mm)

80

Qty of LEDs 18PCSx1W(500mm), 36PCSx1W(1000mm)
Power 20W(500mm), 36W(1000mm)

Input Voltage DC 24V or AC 85~264V 50/60Hz

Beam Angle
Control Protocol DMX 512 (optional)

8°/15°/30°/45°/60°

CE: 
CELEX

WWL: 
Wall Washer 
Light 

O: 2700K
W: 3000K
N: 4000K
D: 5000K
C: 6500K
R: Red(620~630nm)

G: Green(520~530nm)

B: Blue(450~460nm)

Y: Yellow(590~595nm)

F: Full Color(RGB)

P: 
PRYKE 
Series

A: 500mm
B: 1000mm

D: DMX 512
L: DC 24V
N: AC 85~264V
T: Triac Dimming
     Leading Edge
V: 1~10V Dimming

20W
36W

Brand 
Name

Lighting 
Type 

C E  W W L  3 6 W  D  P  B  L  L  E
Brand Name Power

Power

Lighting Type Dimension

Dimension Function LED
Source

Beam
Angle

Beam
Angle

S: 8°
M:15°
L: 30°
X: 45°
W:60°

C: Cree
E: Epistar

Color Temperature

Color 
Temperature

Series 
Name

Series 
Name

LED 
Source

Function

Ordering Part No.:

Specifications:

* 75lm/w  (2700K),  * 80lm/w  (3000K),
* 90lm/w  (4000K),  * 95lm/w  (5000K),
* 100lm/w(6500K)
* 95lm/w   (2700K),  * 100lm/w (3000K),
* 110lm/w (4000K),  * 115lm/w  (5000K),
* 120lm/w (6500K)
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LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series

www.celex-led.com

System Diagram--Non dimming
(Typical wiring with T-Connector and I-Connector)

P/N:SP-320-24  300W 24V

Power Supply
AC 85~264V

T-Connect Cable Option

T-Connector Cable  Φ18x20m

Max. 24 x 500mm linear  or  12 x 1000mm linear
or a combination of different lengths totalling less than 12 metersTerminal block

(not included)

T-Starter Cable at center:

Power
Supply

Total Tube length: 12 meters max.

CONNECTOR

 CONNECTOR END CAP
ON LAST LINEAR

Connector End Cap

INDOOR OUTDOOR

A
C

 8
5~

26
4V

 5
0/

60
H

z

P/N:SP-320-24
300W DC 24V

I-Connector Cable
Φ18x20m

END CAP
ON LAST LINEAR

Max. 4PCS Max. 4PCS

Connector End Cap

INDOOR

OUTDOOR

Max. 8m

Terminal block
(not included)

P/N:SP-500-24
480W DC 24V

P
ow

er
 

S
up

pl
y

AC 85~264 50/60Hz

Max. 12m Cable
From LED Smart Driver

LED Smart Driver
SDV- 480

Group 1

Group 2

Group 3

Group 4

20 meters max.
Power Supply to last Linear

CONNECTOR  END CAP
ON LAST LINEAR

Connector End Cap

Max.8m

Max.8m

INDOOR OUTDOOR

I-Connector Cable
Φ18x20m

DMX512 Dimmer

Optional Controllers

Signal Input

P/N:DMXWD-V-C DMX CONTROLLER

Max.8m

Max.8m

Max.8m

Special Lighting

System Diagram-DMX512-Dimming System or 
DMX512 Special Lighting System



Special Lighting DMX Controllers

P/N:DMXMC  Master Controller

P/N:DMXSC Sub-Controller

LE
D W

all
 W

as
he

r L
igh

t P
RY

KE
 Se

rie
s

LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series

www.celex-led.com

DMXMC & DMXSC Product Dimensions:

45

205

237
Unit:mm

237

13775

8
214.6



LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series

www.celex-led.com

SP-320-24
24V
13A
0~13A
300W
150mVp-p
20~26.4V
±1.0%

27.6~32.4V

±0.3%
±0.5%
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Specification

MODEL

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY (Typ.)
INPUT

ENVIRONMENT

SAFETY STANDARDS
SAFETY &
EMC

VIBRATION

MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS
PACKING

OVERLOAD

PROTECTION

5A

86%

2.5A

d

115VAC
230VAC(Typ.)



LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series

www.celex-led.com
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9088 95 100 115 135 155 175 195 230 264

300

250

200
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10 20 30 40 50 60 70

20

40

60

80

100

-20 0

CIRCUIT
DETECTION

O.L.P.

EMI
FILTER RECTIFIERS POWER

SWITCHING FILTER
&

RECTIFIERS +V
-VI/P

FG

CONTROL
O.V.P.O.T.P.

INRUSH
CURRENT

ACTIVE

LIMITING

FANFAN

CONTROL
SPEED

90

100

80

70

60

50

40

3.3V,5V

Others

531

5.9
8

5

LED

+V ADJ.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

27.5
19

177.5
0515.23

117.5

15
61

01
59 05

5.23
5.73

5.05
511

48.7
7.63

32.5 150

215

5
2 0
5

direction
1 4~6

3

2 7~9

Assignment Assignment

FG



LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series
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SPECIFICATION
MODEL

Note.5

FREQUENCY RANGE

EFFICIENCY(Typ.)INPUT

SAFETY STANDARDS
VIBRATION

MTBF
DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

OVERLOAD

84% 84% 83% 85.5% 86.5% 87%

<3.5mA/240VAC

12V 13.5V 15V 24V 27V 48V
40A 36A 32A 20A 18A 10A

480W 486W 480W 480W 486W 480W
240mVp-p 240mVp-p 240mVp-p 240mVp-p 200mVp-p 300mVp-p

1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 1.0%

0.5%
0.5%

0.5%
0.5%

0.5%
0.5%

0.5%
0.5%

0.5%
0.5%

0.5%
0.5%

SP-500-12 SP-500-13.5 SP-500-15 SP-500-24 SP-500-27 SP-500-48

ENVIRONMENT

PROTECTION

Note.2

Note.3

EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11,

SAFETY &
EMC

SP-500 series

FUNCTION



LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series
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11588 135 155 230 264
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-10 0 10 20 30 40 45 50 (HORIZONTAL)

20

40

60

80

100

)
%(

D
A

O
L

PWM
CIRCUIT

DETECTION
O.L.P.

EMI
FILTER &

P.F.C.

RECTIFIERS POWER
SWITCHING FILTER

&
RECTIFIERS +V

-V

RC

I/P

FG

CONTROL

O.V.P.

O.T.P.

O.C.P.

INRUSH
CURRENT

ACTIVE

LIMITING

FANFAN

CONTROL
ON/OFF

1 7
2
3

8
9~11

12~14
15

4,5
6

Assignment Assignment

FG

AC/L
AC/N

NC
R.C.G

+S

-S

R.C.

9.5 11.5

8 11.5

120

15141311 218 9 01

7 65432 1

170

150

150

001
3905

3.85

direction

7A 50/60Hz
100-240VAC

INPUT
SP-500-12

L N FG NC NC R.C.

-S-V+S
+V ADJ.

BAUART
GEPRUFT

TYPE
APPROVEDTUV

Rheinland E183223
LEVEL5

SHORT:ON
OPEN:OFF

R.C.G

SP-500 series



LED Wall Washer Light PRYKE Series
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DMX Architectural Effect:
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Date of release:15-7-2013


